



March 27, 2012

Wylie Independent School District  
6249 Buffalo Gap Road  
Abilene, Texas 79606  
Attn: Mr. Joey Light, Superintendent

**Re: Wylie ISD Early Childhood Center Parking Improvements**

Dear Joey:

Attached is a tabulation of bids received on March 26, 2012 for the above mentioned project. I would recommend that this project be awarded to Bontke Brothers Construction based upon the base bid of \$313,680.20 or the alternate bid of \$352,050.45.

Please contact me if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

**Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc.**

David Todd, P.E.  
Executive Vice President

Attachment Bid Tab

c: Project File 5332

P:\Projects\Wylie ISD\5332 Early Childhood & High School Parking Lot\Early Childhood Center Parking Imp\1. General Correspondence\032712 Wylie ISD Letter of Recommendation.doc

*Environmental, Civil & Geotechnical Engineers*

**Abilene Office**  
402 Cedar  
Abilene, Texas 79601  
P.O. Box 3097  
Abilene, Texas 79604  
325.698.5560 | 325.691.0058 fax

**Lubbock Office**  
6310 Genoa Avenue, Suite E  
Lubbock, Texas 79424  
806.794.1100 | 806.794.0778 fax

**Granbury Office**  
1301 Crawford Ave.  
Granbury, Texas 76048  
817.579.6791 | 817.579.8491 fax

**Plano Office**  
One Preston Park  
2301 Ohio Drive, Suite 105  
Plano, Texas 75093  
972.599.3480 | 972.599.3513 fax

[www.e-ht.com](http://www.e-ht.com)

PG Firm Registration No. 50103  
PE Firm Registration No. 1151

| BASE BID                               |          |      | Bontke Brothers Construction                                  |              | Contract Paving Company |              | Epic Construction |              | Nobles Road Construction |               |
|----------------------------------------|----------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                               | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                          | Unit Cost    | Amount                  | Unit Cost    | Amount            | Unit Cost    | Amount                   | Unit Cost     |
| 1                                      | 1        | LS   | Modification, bonds & insurance                               | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00      | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00             | \$ 38,444.00  |
| 2                                      | 1        | LS   | Demolition                                                    | \$ 9,800.00  | \$ 9,800.00             | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00             | \$ 25,474.00  |
| 3                                      | 3,100    | CY   | Furnish and install 6" flexible base                          | \$ 4.60      | \$ 14,260.00            | \$ 10.00     | \$ 31,000.00      | \$ 8.00      | \$ 24,800.00             | \$ 10.74      |
| 4                                      | 3,600    | SY   | Furnish and install 6" flexible base                          | \$ 4.65      | \$ 16,740.00            | \$ 5.00      | \$ 18,000.00      | \$ 8.00      | \$ 28,800.00             | \$ 5.13       |
| 5                                      | 6,100    | SY   | Furnish and install 10" flexible base                         | \$ 9.26      | \$ 56,486.00            | \$ 7.00      | \$ 42,700.00      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 61,000.00             | \$ 6.27       |
| 6                                      | 2,450    | GAL  | Furnish and install prime oil                                 | \$ 4.00      | \$ 9,800.00             | \$ 5.00      | \$ 12,250.00      | \$ 4.00      | \$ 9,800.00              | \$ 5.64       |
| 7                                      | 450      | SY   | Furnish and install 7" 3,000 psi reinforced concrete approach | \$ 60.00     | \$ 27,000.00            | \$ 79.00     | \$ 35,550.00      | \$ 65.00     | \$ 29,250.00             | \$ 54.22      |
| 8                                      | 160      | SY   | Furnish and install 8" 3,500 psi reinforced dumpster pad      | \$ 65.00     | \$ 10,400.00            | \$ 87.00     | \$ 13,920.00      | \$ 70.00     | \$ 11,200.00             | \$ 60.24      |
| 9                                      | 2,750    | LF   | Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter                  | \$ 15.50     | \$ 42,625.00            | \$ 14.00     | \$ 38,500.00      | \$ 13.00     | \$ 35,750.00             | \$ 15.36      |
| 10                                     | 380      | SF   | Furnish and install concrete sidewalk                         | \$ 4.24      | \$ 1,611.20             | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,900.00       | \$ 7.00      | \$ 2,660.00              | \$ 6.52       |
| 11                                     | 665      | SY   | Furnish and install concrete valley gutter                    | \$ 38.00     | \$ 25,270.00            | \$ 64.00     | \$ 42,560.00      | \$ 63.00     | \$ 41,895.00             | \$ 60.78      |
| 12                                     | 370      | SF   | Furnish and install concrete handicap ramp                    | \$ 12.00     | \$ 4,440.00             | \$ 20.00     | \$ 7,400.00       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 3,700.00              | \$ 12.63      |
| 13                                     | 3,200    | SY   | Furnish and install 1 1/2" Type D HMAAC                       | \$ 7.50      | \$ 24,000.00            | \$ 8.00      | \$ 25,600.00      | \$ 11.00     | \$ 35,200.00             | \$ 10.29      |
| 14                                     | 4,900    | SY   | Furnish and install 2" Type D HMAAC                           | \$ 10.12     | \$ 49,588.00            | \$ 10.00     | \$ 49,000.00      | \$ 12.00     | \$ 58,800.00             | \$ 13.89      |
| 15                                     | 1,200    | SF   | Furnish and install stripe painting                           | \$ 1.55      | \$ 1,860.00             | \$ 4.00      | \$ 4,800.00       | \$ 3.00      | \$ 3,600.00              | \$ 7.32       |
| 16                                     | 1        | LS   | Furnish and install Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan      | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 10,981.00  |
| 17                                     | 1        | LS   | Furnish and install TxDOT Traffic Controls for Buffalo Gap Rd | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 18                                     | 0.4      | AC   | Furnish and install seeding for erosion control               | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 800.00               | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 800.00         | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 400.00                | \$ 4,000.00   |
| TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 18) |          |      |                                                               |              | \$ 313,680.20           |              | \$ 383,980.00     |              | \$ 353,855.00            | \$ 416,145.80 |

| DELETE          |          |      | Bontke Brothers Construction                                  |           | Contract Paving Company |           | Epic Construction |           | Nobles Road Construction |                |
|-----------------|----------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------------|----------------|
| Item No.        | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                          | Unit Cost | Amount                  | Unit Cost | Amount            | Unit Cost | Amount                   | Unit Cost      |
| Item 5          | 1,100    | SY   | Furnish and install 10" flexible base                         | \$ 9.26   | \$ 10,186.00            | \$ 7.00   | \$ 7,700.00       | \$ 10.00  | \$ 11,000.00             | \$ 6.27        |
| Item 6          | 275      | GAL  | Furnish and install prime oil                                 | \$ 4.00   | \$ 1,100.00             | \$ 5.00   | \$ 1,375.00       | \$ 4.00   | \$ 1,100.00              | \$ 5.64        |
| Item 9          | 275      | LF   | Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter                  | \$ 15.50  | \$ 4,262.50             | \$ 14.00  | \$ 3,850.00       | \$ 13.00  | \$ 3,575.00              | \$ 15.36       |
| Item 11         | 105      | SY   | Furnish and install concrete valley gutter                    | \$ 38.00  | \$ 3,990.00             | \$ 64.00  | \$ 6,720.00       | \$ 63.00  | \$ 6,615.00              | \$ 60.78       |
| Item 14         | 1,100    | SY   | Furnish and install 2" Type D HMAAC                           | \$ 10.12  | \$ 11,132.00            | \$ 10.00  | \$ 11,000.00      | \$ 12.00  | \$ 13,200.00             | \$ 13.89       |
| DEDUCT SUBTOTAL |          |      |                                                               |           | \$ 30,670.50            |           | \$ 30,645.00      |           | \$ 35,490.00             | \$ 34,332.90   |
| ADD             |          |      | Bontke Brothers Construction                                  |           | Contract Paving Company |           | Epic Construction |           | Nobles Road Construction |                |
| Item 4          | 1,380    | SY   | Furnish and install 6" flexible base                          | \$ 4.65   | \$ 6,417.00             | \$ 5.00   | \$ 6,900.00       | \$ 8.00   | \$ 11,040.00             | \$ 5.13        |
| Item 6          | 70       | GAL  | Furnish and install prime oil                                 | \$ 4.00   | \$ 280.00               | \$ 5.00   | \$ 350.00         | \$ 4.00   | \$ 280.00                | \$ 5.64        |
| Item 7          | 1,275    | SY   | Furnish and install 7" 3,000 psi reinforced concrete approach | \$ 47.25  | \$ 60,243.75            | \$ 79.00  | \$ 100,725.00     | \$ 65.00  | \$ 82,875.00             | \$ 54.22       |
| Item 13         | 280      | SY   | Furnish and install 1 1/2" Type D HMAAC                       | \$ 7.50   | \$ 2,100.00             | \$ 8.00   | \$ 2,240.00       | \$ 11.00  | \$ 3,080.00              | \$ 10.29       |
| ADD SUBTOTAL    |          |      |                                                               |           | \$ 69,040.75            |           | \$ 110,215.00     |           | \$ 97,275.00             | \$ 79,485.90   |
|                 |          |      |                                                               | **        | \$ (38,370.25)          |           | \$ (79,570.00)    |           | \$ (61,785.00)           | \$ (45,153.00) |

\*\* Due to calculation error, Bontke Brothers Construction's Base and Alternate Bids are higher than what was read aloud at the Bid Opening.

I, JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E. #45177, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD.  
THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E. #45177

